1 2	Dean A. Dickie ( <i>appearing Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Dickie@MillerCanfield.com MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, P.L.C.					
3	225 West Washington Street, Suite 2600 Chicago, IL 60606					
4	Telephone: 312.460.4217 Facsimile: 312.460.4288					
5	Ira Gould (Pro Hac Vice application pending	g)				
6	gould@igouldlaw.com Ryan L. Greely (Pro Hac Vice application pending)					
7	rgreely@igouldlaw.com GOULD LAW GROUP					
8	120 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2750 Chicago, IL 60602					
9	Telephone: 312.781.0680 Facsimile: 312.726.1328					
10	George L. Hampton IV (State Bar No. 144433)					
11	ghampton@hamptonholley.com Colin C. Holley (State Bar No. 191999) cholley@hamptonholley.com					
12	HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP					
13	2101 East Coast Highway, Suite 260 Corona del Mar, California 92625 Telephone: 949.718.4550					
14	Facsimile: 949.718.4580					
15	Attorneys for Plaintiff BRYAN PRINGLE					
16						
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
18	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
19	SOUTHERN DIVISION					
20	BRYAN PRINGLE, an individual,	Case No. SACV 10-1656 JST(RZx)				
21	Plaintiff,	PROOF OF SERVICE OF COMPLAINT ON DEFENDANT				
22	v.	TAB MAGNETIC PUBLISHING				
23	WILLIAM ADAMS, JR.; STACY FERGUSON: ALLAN PINEDA: and					
24	WILLIAM ADAMS, JR.; STACY FERGUSON; ALLAN PINEDA; and JAIME GOMEZ, all individually and collectively as the music group The Black					
25	Eyed Peas, et al.,					
26	Defendants.					
27						
28						
	1					

## PLEASE SEE ATTACHED. Dean A. Dickie (appearing Pro Hac Vice) MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, Dated: November 29, 2010 P.L.C. Ira Gould (*Pro Hac application pending*) Ryan L. Greely (*Pro Hac Vice to be filed*) GOULD LAW GROUP George L. Hampton IV (State Bar No. 144433) Colin C. Holley (State Bar No. 191999) HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP By: Jeremy T. Katz Attorneys for Plaintiff BRYAN PRINGLE 2101 East Coast Highway, Suite 260 Corona del Mar, California 92625 HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP

Attorney or Party without Attorney:				For Court Use Only			
GEORGE L. HAMPTON IV, Bar #1444	- 17 SSM V SAS SMV						
HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP							
2101 E. COAST HIGHWAY, SUITE 26							
Corona del Mar, CA 92625							
Telephone No: 949-718-4550 FAX I							
		Ref. No. or File No.:	,				
Attorney for: Plaintiff		B008.001					
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Branch Court:							
United States District Court, Central Dist							
Plaintiff: BRYAN PRINGLE							
Defendant: WILLIAM ADAMS, JR.; ET AL.							
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:			
SUMMONS & COMPLAINT				SACV10-1656 JST (RZx)			
1 1 1 1				(1\(\text{L}\)\(\text{R}\)			

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- 2. I served copies of the Summons; Complaint For Copyright Infringement; Notice Of Assignment To United States Magistrate Judge For Discovery; Civil Cover Sheet; Certification And Notice Of Interested Parties (Local Rule 7.1-1); Report On The Filing Or Determination Of An Action Or Appeal Regarding A Copyright; Notice To Counsel; Cm/Ecf Attorney Information Update Form; Civility And Professionalism Guidelines; Clerk's Office Services For Attorneys And The General Public
- 3. a. Party served;

b. Person served:

TAB MAGNETIC PUBLISHING

HELEN YU, AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

MANNER OF SERVICE IN COMPLIANCE WITH: 3.b. CALIFORNIA CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

4. Address where the party was served:

1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS, 25TH FLOOR

Century City, CA 90067

5. I served the party:

b. by substituted service. On: Fri., Nov. 05, 2010 at: 10:58AM by leaving the copies with or in the presence of:

LEAR SCHWARZE, EMPLOYEE, White, Male, 35 Years Old, Brown Hair,

Brown Eyes, 6 Feet 2 Inches, 200 Pounds

- (1) (Business) a Person in charge at least 18 years of age apparently in charge of the office or usual place of business of the person served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- (4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., 415.20). I mailed the document on: Fri., Nov. 05, 2010 from: IRVINE, CA
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. ROBERT SAYRE

LEGAL

Norco Legal

17817 Gillette Avenue Irvine, CA 92614

Irvine, CA 92614 Phone 800.683.7648

Fax 949.797.4001

process@norcodelivery.com

d. The Fee for Service was:

e. I am: (3) registered California process server

(i) Employee

(ii) Registration No.:

1360

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

\$106.29

(iii) County:

Orange

(iv) Expiration Date:

Tue, Dec. 27, 2011

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and under the laws of the United States Of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Fri, Nov. 05, 2010

PROOF OF SERVICE — SUMMONS & COMPLAINT ROBERT SAYRE)

U